

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Dough	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Durum <b>Wheat</b> , Extra Virgin Olive Oil, <b>Gluten Wheat</b> Germ, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Yeast, Water		✓												
Tomato Sauce	Crushed tomatoes, oregano, sea salt, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid														
Shredded Mozzarella	<b>Milk</b> , salt, vegetarian rennet, potato starch, acidity regulator: citric acid						✓								
Buffalo Mozzarella	Buffalo <b>milk</b> , salt, vegetarian rennet						✓								
Ticklemore Goats Cheese	Pasteurised goat <b>milk</b> , vegetarian rennet						✓								
Violife Vegan Cheese	Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch (Not to be confused with GMO (Genetically Modified) ingredients), Starch, Sea Salt, Flavourings, Olive Extract, Vitamin B12.														
Fresh Basil	Basil														
Spinach	Spinach leaves														
Sweet Comfy Onion Marmalade*	Onions, demerara sugar, redcurrants, white wine vinegar, sugar, allspice														
Wild Mushrooms	Oyster mushrooms, Enoki mushrooms														
Chestnut Mushrooms	Chestnut mushroom														
Red Onions	Red onion														
Garlic Infused Rapeseed Oil	Rapeseed oil, garlic														
Biggleswade Chilli	Red chilli														
Yellow Capsicums	Yellow Capsicum														

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Red Capsicums	Red Capsicum														
Roasted Red Peppers	Red peppers, water, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid														
Roquito® Peppers	Roquito® peppers, brine (contains: water, sugar, vinegar)														
Artichoke (marinated)	Artichokes, sunflower oil, water, wine vinegar, sea salt, garlic, parsley, acidity regulator: citric acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, mint natural flavour. May contain traces of <b>celery</b> .	✓													
Spring Onions	Spring onion														
Black Olives (marinated)	Black pitted olives, water, sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil, sweet peppers, wine vinegar, herbs, salt May contain traces of <b>milk, nuts, lupin</b> .						✓	✓			✓				
Sunblush Tomatoes	Sunblush tomatoes, sunflower oil, salt, garlic, oregano														
Wenlock Coppa	Pork, salt, sugar, potassium nitrate, preservative (sodium nitrate), spices														
Mackenzies Smoked Chicken	Chicken, salt, starch														
Sweetcorn	Sweetcorn, water, sugar, salt														
Capreolus Nduja	Pork, pork fat, chilli, black pepper, cayenne pepper, salt, dextrose, fennel, preservative (sodium nitrate, sodium ascorbate)														
Wenlock Garlic & Fennel Salami	Pork, salt, garlic, fennel seeds, black pepper, potassium nitrate, preservative (sodium nitrate)														

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Wenlock Hunters Salami	Pork, beef, salt, black pepper, caraway seeds, fennel seeds, potassium nitrate, preservative (sodium nitrate)														
Smoked Chilli Jam*	Sugar, cider vinegar, gelling agent: pectin, red peppers, chipotle chilli, citric acid, smoked paprika.														
Garlic Butter	Butter (contains: sustainable palm oil, rapeseed oil, <b>buttermilk</b> , <b>cream</b> , salt, natural flavouring, colour: carotenes), garlic, flat leaf parsley							✓							
Rosemary	Rosemary														
Pesto (no pine nuts)	Basil paste (contains basil, sunflower oil, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: lactic acid), sunflower oil, vegetarian hard cheese (contains: <b>milk</b> ), garlic puree							✓							
Pine nuts	Pine nut														
Baby leaf lettuce	Mix of babyleaf salad leaves (typically contains: spinach, dark baby red leaf, red chard)														
Baby plum tomatoes	Baby plum tomato														
Coarse Black Pepper	Black pepper corn														
Kale	Kale														
Mezze Hummus*	Cooked chick pea, lemon juice, sunflower oil, water, tahini paste (contains: <b>sesame</b> ), salt, garlic puree, preservative: potassium sorbate												✓		

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Olives Et Al Rosemary & Garlic Olives	Green Olives, Kalamata Olives, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Garlic, Rosemary. May contain traces of <b>nuts</b> and <b>seeds</b> .										✓		✓		
Sunflower Seeds	Sunflower seeds														
Pumpkin Seeds	Pumpkin seeds														
Pomegranate Seeds	Pomegranate seeds														
Cooked Beetroot	Red Beetroot														
Farrington's Honey & Mustard Dressing	Rapeseed oil, cider vinegar, honey, wholegrain <b>mustard</b> (contains: water, <b>mustard seed</b> , spirit vinegar, sea salt, spices)									✓					
Sauce Shop – Smoky Chipotle Ketchup	Tomato, onion, bramley apple, chipotle chilli, white grape vinegar, brown sugar, sea salt, spices														
Sauce Shop – Beetroot Ketchup	Beetroot, bramley apple, brown sugar, white grape vinegar, red onion, sea salt, garlic, spices														
Sauce Shop – Original Hot Sauce	White Grape Vinegar, Red Jalapeno (48%), Sea Salt.														
Sauce Shop – Sriracha Mayo	Sunflower oil, rice vinegar, aged red jalapeno, pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> yolk, garlic, brown sugar, sea salt				✓										

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Sauce Shop – Original Mayo	Sunflower oil, rice vinegar, pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> yolk, cold pressed rapeseed oil, water, dijon <b>mustard</b> (water, mustard seed, spirit vinegar, salt), brown sugar, sea salt				✓					✓					
Purbeck Vanilla Bean							✓								
Purbeck Salted Caramel							✓							✓	
Purbeck Serious Chocolate							✓							✓	
Purity Mad Goose Ale	Allergy information: contains <b>barley</b> and <b>wheat</b> malts		✓												
Purity Lawless Lager	Allergy information: contains <b>barley</b> and <b>wheat</b> malts		✓												
Purity Longhorn IPA	Allergy information: contains <b>barley</b> and <b>wheat</b> malts		✓												
Saxby's Cider	Allergy information: contains <b>sulphites</b> to preserve freshness														✓
Prosecco	Allergy information: contains <b>sulphites</b> to preserve freshness														✓
Birtelli's House White Wine	Allergy information: contains <b>sulphites</b> to preserve freshness														✓
Birtelli's House Rose Wine	Allergy information: contains <b>sulphites</b> to preserve freshness														✓
Birtelli's House Red Wine	Allergy information: contains <b>sulphites</b> to preserve freshness														✓

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Karma Cola	Carbonated water, organic sugar, cola extract (contains: Cola nut from Sierra Leone, organic <b>barley</b> malt extract and vanilla extract), organic lemon juice from concentrate		✓												
Karma Cola Sugar Free	Carbonated water, natural flavour extract (Erythritol), malt extract, natural cola flavour, lemon concentrate, natural sweetener (Steviol glycosides), natural flavours		✓												
Karma Lemony Lemonade	Carbonated water, organic sugar, organic lemon juice from concentrate, natural flavour from citrus extracts, natural grapefruit flavour and antioxidant: ascorbic acid (vitamin C*)														
Karma Gingerella Ginger Ale	Carbonated water, organic sugar, organic lemon juice from concentrate, fairtrade organic ginger, natural flavours, fairtrade organic vanilla, clove extract, capsicum extract														
Kingsdown Elderflower Presse	Carbonated spring water, sugar, hand-picked fresh elderflowers, citric acid, ascorbic acid														
Kingsdown Orange Sparkle	Carbonated spring water, Spanish orange juice, sugar, citric acid, natural colour, natural orange flavour, ascorbic acid														
Kingsdown Sparkling Water	Carbonated natural spring water														

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.

## INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

Item	Ingredients (allergens in <b>bold</b> )	Allergens													
		Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Kingsdown Still Water	Pure still natural spring water														
<b>Guest Menu Items – Additional Ingredients</b>															
Teriyaki Sauce	Soy sauce, sugar, ginger													✓	
Seaweed	Seaweed					✓									
Seasame Seeds	<b>Sesame Seeds</b>											✓			
Kasekkrainer Sausage	Pork, <b>Emmenthal Cheese</b> , Water, Spices, Ascorbic Acid, Nitrite Salt							✓							
Cornish Gouda	<b>Pasteurised Cows Milk</b> , Calcium, Rennet, Sodium Nitrate, Lysozyme, Culture, Salt							✓							
Sauerkraut	Sauerkraut, water. <b>May contain mustard.</b>									✓					
Mustard										✓					

Our stores are busy working environments and there is a risk of cross-contamination between toppings, please contact us if you're unsure before placing an order.

If you require specific advice on any branded product (e.g. drinks and desserts), please refer to the packaging or contact the supplier directly.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Catering SixFive Ltd t/a Birtelli's nor without due acknowledgement.

\*Produced in an environment that handles fish, nuts, cereals that contain gluten, soya, milk, mustard and sulphur dioxide.